
SERVICE
P10AP

82RPT50390 v1.26 1

JOHNE’S REPORT Herd Screening Summary

ELISA Score% Positive
of Samples

TestedTest Date

Animal Age On Test Date (years)

E
LI

S
A

 S
co

re

30 Oct 2018
18 Apr 2018
07 Jun 2016
23 Mar 2016
23 Jan 2015
08 Nov 2013
04 Jun 2013
25 Apr 2013
05 Dec 2012
26 Apr 2012
09 Feb 2012
17 Nov 2010
19 Jun 2008
01 Feb 2007
30 Oct 2006
16 Aug 2006
01 Jun 2006

90
175

17
82
83

136
19

205
85
16
84

229
42
39
1
6

12

2
2
3
3
1
3
0
3
2
0
2
7
0
2
0
0
1

2
1

18
4
1
2
0
1
2
0
2
3
0
5
0
0
8

HERD SUMMARY RESULTS INTERPRETATION

JOHNE’S SCREENING TEST RESULTS BY AGE

Explanation

Consult your Veterinarian on results interpretation and appropriate action.

Positive
Samples

Total
Samples

Samples
Tested for
Johne’s

260
269
255
265
225
209
196
204
221
219
214
226
193
171
181
169
154

Interpretation of individual animal and herd results should be made in consultation with the herd veterinarian, taking into
account farm management practices and herd history for Johne’s disease. As with any biological test, the ELISA test
may provide false negative and occasionally false positive results. CanWest DHI accepts no responsibilty for any loss or
damage arising from the interpretation of these results.

High Positive                        Very Likely
High positive levels of antibodies were detected.
These cows are VERY LIKELY to be infected
and shedding the Johne’s bacteria.

Positive                                 Likely
Substantial levels of antibodies were detected.
These cows are LIKELY to be infected and
shedding the Johne’s bacteria.

Suspect                                 Possibly
Low levels of antibodies were detected. These
cows are POSSIBLY infected and shedding the
Johne’s bacteria.

Negative                               Unlikely
Antibodies were not detected. These cows are
UNLIKELY to be infected and shedding the
Johne’s bacteria.

02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10
0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

0.50

0.60

0.70

0.80

0.90

1.00

1.10 High Pos

Pos

Susp

          
Neg

   0.99

 >=1.00

>=1.00

0.30−0.99

0.21−0.29

<0.21


