Herd Screening Summary



SERVICE P10AP

Interpretation of individual animal and herd results should be made in consultation with the herd veterinarian, taking into account farm management practices and herd history for Johne's disease. As with any biological test, the ELISA test may provide false negative and occasionally false positive results. CanWest DHI accepts no responsibility for any loss or damage arising from the interpretation of these results.

Consult your Veterinarian on results interpretation and appropriate action.

HERD SUMMARY					RESULTS INTERPRETATION			
		Samples		% Positive	ELISA Score	Explanation		
Test Date	Total Samples	Tested for Johne's	Positive Samples	of Samples Tested	>=1.00	High Positive	Very Likely	
30 Oct 2018	260	90	2	2		These cows are VERY LIKELY to be infected		
18 Apr 2018	269	175	2	1		and shedding the Johne's bacteria.		
07 Jun 2016	255	17	3	18				
23 Mar 2016	265	82	3	4	0 30-0 99	Positive	Likelv	
23 Jan 2015	225	83	1	1		Substantial levels of antibodies were detected. These cows are LIKELY to be infected and shedding the Johne's bacteria.		
08 Nov 2013	209	136	3	2				
04 Jun 2013	196	19	0	0				
25 Apr 2013	204	205	3	1		3		
05 Dec 2012	221	85	2	2	0 21-0 29	Suspect Possibly		
26 Apr 2012	219	16	0	0	0.21 0.20	Low levels of antibodies were detected. These cows are POSSIBLY infected and shedding the		
09 Feb 2012	214	84	2	2				
17 Nov 2010	226	229	7	3		Johne's bacteria.		
19 Jun 2008	193	42	0	0				
01 Feb 2007	171	39	2	5	<0.21	Negative	Unlikelv	
30 Oct 2006	181	1	0	0		Antibodies were not detected. These cows are UNLIKELY to be infected and shedding the		
16 Aug 2006	169	6	0	0				
01 Jun 2006	154	12	1	8	Johne's bacteria.			

JOHNE'S SCREENING TEST RESULTS BY AGE



Animal Age On Test Date (years)